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English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

Round - 1

Corn 1 : Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Tavistock College, Devon

Truro School, Cornwall

Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Penryn College, Cornwall

Penryn College, Cornwall

Adam Weeks Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Frederick Furlong

Dylan Foster

Phoenix Freeley

Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Penrice Academy, Cornwall

Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Christopher Munslow

Reuban Heard

Jack Antony 

Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Penrice Academy, Cornwall

FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

Bert Rogers

Joe Shopland 

Tom Alder

Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Tavistock College, Devon

Mount Kelly, Devon

Layton Putt

Theo Bonney

Harry Tonkin

FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

Penrice Academy, Cornwall

FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

Noah Gibson

Harry Rose

Teddy Spinks

Penair School, Cornwall

Truro School, Cornwall

Truro School, Cornwall

Freddie Hague

Oliver Green 

Kaiden Phillips 

Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Stover School, Devon

Tavistock College, Devon

Beau Haymes-Greenslade

Ezra Gough

Nelson Stanley 

Penair School, Cornwall

Penair School, Cornwall

Mount Kelly, Devon

Max Fearon

Isaac Amy

Tom Smith

Stover School, Devon

Bodmin College, Cornwall

Stover School, Devon

Roman Aird

Jay Beaumont

George England

Mount Kelly, Devon

Penair School, Cornwall

Stover School, Devon

Quinn Davis 

Charlie Tyson

Dillon Murphy

Mount Kelly, Devon

Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Sebe Sousek

Ed Barnicoat

Sunny Pound

Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Penryn College, Cornwall

Truro School, Cornwall

Toby Anderson

Robson Head

Alistair Graham 

Penryn College, Cornwall

Penryn College, Cornwall

Tavistock College, Devon

Archie Neale 

Edie Mitchell

Harrison Martin 

Tavistock College, Devon

Penair School, Cornwall

FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

Rowan McIntosh

Joshua Anderson

Sam Chamberlain 

Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Penryn College, Cornwall

Penair School, Cornwall

Harry Dean

Thomas Carter

Ollie Emptage

Truro School, Cornwall

Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Tavistock College, Devon

William Henwood

Jack Antony 

Lucas Riches Bodmin College, Cornwall

Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Mount Kelly, Devon

Matty Vella

Ethan Hassall

Freddie Whybrow Mount Kelly, Devon

Thomas Hennessey

Dan Garland

Trevelyan Buzza

Team Results

Name School, County

Distance 2500m
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Junior Boys 4 Scoring Athletes

Pos Time

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

Round - 1

Corn 1 : Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Team Results

Name School, County

Distance 2500m

56

57

58

59

60

Louie Ellis

Charlie Cole

Raff Lamond

Bodmin College, Cornwall

Bodmin College, Cornwall

Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Reg Hogg

Isaac Dee

FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

Penrice Academy, Cornwall
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Intermediate Boys 4 Scoring Athletes
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Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

Corn 1 : Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Team Results

Name

Caleb Gifford-Groves Mount Kelly, Devon

School, County

Distance 4400m

Lewis Trubridge Bodmin College, Cornwall

Josh Peters Penryn College, Cornwall

William Pearce Penrice Academy, Cornwall

Freddie Chatfield Stover School, Devon

Luke Hayes Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Samuel Anderson Penryn College, Cornwall

Ed Carter Penryn College, Cornwall

Aaron Collins Bodmin College, Cornwall

Oliver Riches Bodmin College, Cornwall

Reuben Seabag-MontefioreTavistock College, Devon

Connor Duffin Tavistock College, Devon

Oliver Thompson Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Jack Donald Stover School, Devon

Joshua Pillar Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Jack McNair Penair School, Cornwall

Isaac Bye Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Caden Wray-Williams Mount Kelly, Devon

Ed Johnston Penryn College, Cornwall

Tiger Miller Penryn College, Cornwall

Brennen Elliot-O'Leary Penair School, Cornwall

Jasper Boeuf Penair School, Cornwall

Alfie Jones Penair School, Cornwall

Rufus Parker Penair School, Cornwall

Samuel Deacey Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Luke Whysall Mount Kelly, Devon

Pablo Gonzalez Stover School, Devon

Max Clackson Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Toby Braine Mount Kelly, Devon

Leo Morgan Bodmin College, Cornwall

George Lenney Truro School, Cornwall

Oliver Maughan Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Joseph Davidson Truro School, Cornwall

Reece Louw Penair School, Cornwall

Christian Broughton Truro School, Cornwall

Peter Barker Penrice Academy, Cornwall

Emerson Ives Stover School, Devon

Rhys Couch Bodmin College, Cornwall

Freddie Day Tavistock College, Devon

Aron Holtan-Smart Mount Kelly, Devon

Tobias Scott Tavistock College, Devon

Josh Isted Penrice Academy, Cornwall

Barnaby Mustoe Penrice Academy, Cornwall
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Senior Boys 4 Scoring Athletes

Pos Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

Corn 1 : Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Team Results

Name

Sonny Oliver Penryn College, Cornwall

School, County

Distance 5140m

Ethan Lusty Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Isaac Railton Penryn College, Cornwall

Kenny Gibson Truro School, Cornwall

Joe Wylie Penryn College, Cornwall

Douglas Hague Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Josh Jolivet Penryn College, Cornwall

Alexander Wood Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Kieran Hale Stover School, Devon

Alex Boulton Penryn College, Cornwall

Oshi Baker Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Seth Hill Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Josh Whitwell Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Thomas Blackwell Truro School, Cornwall

Oliver Mckeown Truro School, Cornwall

Lukee Holding Truro School, Cornwall

Lucas Vandeweghe Stover School, Devon

Ezekiel Padbury Penryn College, Cornwall
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Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

Corn 1 : Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Team Results

Name School, County

Distance 2500m

Tilly Pascoe Penryn College, Cornwall

Aoife Scawn Tavistock College, Devon

Aria Griffiths Truro School, Cornwall

Evie Green Penrice Academy, Cornwall

Summer Sutton Penair School, Cornwall

Erin Neumann Mount Kelly, Devon

Dulcie Rose-Johnson Tavistock College, Devon

Tally Parker Penair School, Cornwall

Eloise Patrick Tavistock College, Devon

Matilda Ward Penryn College, Cornwall

Amelie Ward Penair School, Cornwall

Genevieve Booth Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Winnie Walker Truro School, Cornwall

Grace Gokhale Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Martha Allen Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Sachi Glazzard Penryn College, Cornwall

Ava Jones Penair School, Cornwall

Jessie Louw Penair School, Cornwall

Mabel Maguire Tavistock College, Devon

Miri Crossey Tavistock College, Devon

Daisy Roberts Bodmin College, Cornwall

Jess Dominey Bodmin College, Cornwall

Lucy Green Penair School, Cornwall

Ella Cade Penryn College, Cornwall

Roxy Danning Penrice Academy, Cornwall

Bea Evans Bodmin College, Cornwall

Nicole Dyer Penrice Academy, Cornwall

Pippa King Stover School, Devon

Amelia Westlake Mount Kelly, Devon

Izzy Oakes Mount Kelly, Devon

Olivia Clark Mount Kelly, Devon

Evangline Bennett Tavistock College, Devon

India Gregory Mount Kelly, Devon

Sienna Faulkner-Tuck Stover School, Devon

Indi Nugent Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Yvaine Wheatley Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Daisy Hendriksz Truro School, Cornwall

Peyton Fuller Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Katie Wood Stover School, Devon

Edna Gallego-Cooper Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Florence Dodge Penryn College, Cornwall

Sanna Braxton Truro School, Cornwall

Francesca Gilmore Penrice Academy, Cornwall

Sophie Murray Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Tilly Morgan Bodmin College, Cornwall

Lucy Booth Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Alariah Benney Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Catie Mae Callaghan Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Isobel Torbet Truro School, Cornwall

Amelia Bowler Penrice Academy, Cornwall

May-Lee Chandler-Smith FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

Erin Mullin FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

Beatrix Rainsbury Mount Kelly, Devon

Eliza Bate FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

Matilda Bullock Bodmin College, Cornwall5 of 10 15/10/2023, 22:17



Junior Girls 4 Scoring Athletes
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Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

Corn 1 : Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Team Results

Name School, County

Distance 2500m
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57

58
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60

Gracie White Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Maisi Mansell Bodmin College, Cornwall

Isla Rowett Penrice Academy, Cornwall

Hannah Bentley Stover School, Devon

Louisa Hine Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

6 of 10 15/10/2023, 22:17



Intermediate Girls 4 Scoring Athletes

Pos Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

Corn 1 : Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Team Results

Name School, County

Distance 2500m

Gen Pinnick Truro School, Cornwall

Megan Laval Penryn College, Cornwall

Isla Mullin FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

Ava Sutton Penair School, Cornwall

Serena Clarke Bodmin College, Cornwall

Lamorna Cox Tavistock College, Devon

Grace Roberts Bodmin College, Cornwall

Harriet Smith Truro School, Cornwall

Eve Webb Mount Kelly, Devon

Isabella Trowell Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Anya McAuley Tavistock College, Devon

Cara McGrane Penair School, Cornwall

Tegen Mackellar Bodmin College, Cornwall

Florence Maguire Truro School, Cornwall

Enzo Bowden-Inoue Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Olivia Divall Mount Kelly, Devon

Meg Symonds Stover School, Devon

Erin Ellis Bodmin College, Cornwall

Lottie Hilton Stover School, Devon

Martha Wade Penair School, Cornwall

Nell Maguire Tavistock College, Devon

Ava Donald Stover School, Devon

Isla Jelbert Penryn College, Cornwall

Emma Harrold Penair School, Cornwall

Jasmine Potter Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Beth Dickson Penryn College, Cornwall

Mia Preedy Penryn College, Cornwall

Daisy Voyle FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

Hermance Vellaud Mount Kelly, Devon

Lara Harrold Penair School, Cornwall

Claudia Connelly Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Polly Colderon Tavistock College, Devon

Beatrice Smallwood Bodmin College, Cornwall

Olivia Paylor Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Imogen Nute Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Taylor Jeffs Penair School, Cornwall

Amelia Pearce Penryn College, Cornwall

Tamsyn Reid Tavistock College, Devon

Sarah Williams Penryn College, Cornwall

Annie Maclennan Truro School, Cornwall

Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Ellena Hess Mount Kelly, Devon

Luna Williams Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Eva Newman Truro School, Cornwall

Jess Turner FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

Lauren Blamey Mount Kelly, Devon

Blanche Elliott Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Lily Wallis Ivybridge Community College, Devon

Edi Harris Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Summer Cary Stover School, Devon
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Senior Girls 4 Scoring Athletes

Pos Time
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Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

Corn 1 : Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Team Results

Name School, County

Distance 3420m

Hannah Walker Tavistock College, Devon

Bea Kinnear Tavistock College, Devon

Lucy Hunter Tavistock College, Devon

Charolotte Walker Tavistock College, Devon

Jessica Brown Truro School, Cornwall

Chloe Clarke Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Erin Payne Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Tehya Rickwood Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Alice Browning Truro School, Cornwall

Cosi Feussner Truro School, Cornwall
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Junior Boys

Posn Points School

1 42 Penryn College, Cornwall

2 50 Tavistock College, Devon

3 67 Mount Kelly, Devon

4 69 Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

5 77 Truro School, Cornwall

6 92 Ivybridge Community College, Devon

7 95 Penair School, Cornwall

8 132 Stover School, Devon

9 157 FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

10 158 Bodmin College, Cornwall

11 204 Penrice Academy, Cornwall

12 215 Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Junior Girls

Posn Points School

1 35 Penair School, Cornwall

2 45 Penryn College, Cornwall

3 49 Tavistock College, Devon

4 90 Mount Kelly, Devon

5 101 Truro School, Cornwall

6 105 Penrice Academy, Cornwall

7 118 Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

8 120 Bodmin College, Cornwall

9 154 Stover School, Devon

10 170 Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

Corn 1 : Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023
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Corn 1 : Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

Intermediate Boys

Posn Points School

1 49 Penryn College, Cornwall

2 51 Ivybridge Community College, Devon

3 51 Bodmin College, Cornwall

4 73 Penair School, Cornwall

5 74 Mount Kelly, Devon

6 89 Stover School, Devon

7 97 Tavistock College, Devon

8 116 Penrice Academy, Cornwall

Intermediate Girls

Posn Points School

1 43 Bodmin College, Cornwall

2 54 Penair School, Cornwall

3 69 Truro School, Cornwall

4 70 Tavistock College, Devon

5 84 Penryn College, Cornwall

6 90 Mount Kelly, Devon

7 106 Stover School, Devon

8 108 Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

9 122 FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall

10 126 Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Senior Boys

Posn Points School

1 19 Penryn College, Cornwall

2 25 Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

3 49 Truro School, Cornwall

Senior Girls

Posn Points School

1 16 Tavistock College, Devon
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