## Corn 1: Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

lunia		Team Results		•	
	or Boys		4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 2500m
Pos		School, County			Time
1	Thomas Hennessey	Tavistock College, Devon			
2	Dan Garland	Truro School, Cornwall			
3	Trevelyan Buzza	Ivybridge Community College, De	evon		
4	Matty Vella	Penryn College, Cornwall			
5	Ethan Hassall	Penryn College, Cornwall			
6	Freddie Whybrow	Mount Kelly, Devon			
7	William Henwood	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
8	Jack Antony	Mount Kelly, Devon			
9	Lucas Riches	Bodmin College, Cornwall			
10	Harry Dean	Truro School, Cornwall			
11	Thomas Carter	Ivybridge Community College, De	evon		
12	Ollie Emptage	Tavistock College, Devon			
13	Rowan McIntosh	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
14	Joshua Anderson	Penryn College, Cornwall			
15	Sam Chamberlain	Penair School, Cornwall			
16	Archie Neale	Tavistock College, Devon			
17	Edie Mitchell	Penair School, Cornwall			
18	Harrison Martin	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwa	all		
19	Toby Anderson	Penryn College, Cornwall			
20	Robson Head	Penryn College, Cornwall			
21	Alistair Graham	Tavistock College, Devon			
22	Sebe Sousek	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
23	Ed Barnicoat	Penryn College, Cornwall			
24	Sunny Pound	Truro School, Cornwall			
25	Quinn Davis	Mount Kelly, Devon			
26	Charlie Tyson	Ivybridge Community College, De	evon		
27	Dillon Murphy	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
28	Roman Aird	Mount Kelly, Devon			
29	Jay Beaumont	Penair School, Cornwall			
30	George England	Stover School, Devon			
31	Max Fearon	Stover School, Devon			
32	Isaac Amy	Bodmin College, Cornwall			
33	Tom Smith	Stover School, Devon			
34	Beau Haymes-Greenslade	Penair School, Cornwall			
35	Ezra Gough	Penair School, Cornwall			
36	Nelson Stanley	Mount Kelly, Devon			
37	Freddie Hague	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
38	Oliver Green	Stover School, Devon			
39	Kaiden Phillips	Tavistock College, Devon			
40	Noah Gibson	Penair School, Cornwall			
41	Harry Rose	Truro School, Cornwall			
42	Teddy Spinks	Truro School, Cornwall			
43	Layton Putt	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwa	all		
44	Theo Bonney	Penrice Academy, Cornwall			
45	Harry Tonkin	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwa	all		
46 47	Bert Rogers	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon			
47 49	Joe Shopland	Tavistock College, Devon			
48 40	Tom Alder	Mount Kelly, Devon			
49 50	Christopher Munslow	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
50 51	Reuban Heard	Penrice Academy, Cornwall	-11		
51 52	Jack Antony	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwi			
52 52	Frederick Furlong	Ivybridge Community College, De	evon		
53 54	Dylan Foster	Penrice Academy, Cornwall			
54	Phoenix Freeley	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon			

**∮**§f 1**⊘**Adam Weeks

Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

#### Round - 1

## **English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023**

# Corn 1: Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Junior Boys		Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 2500m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
56	Reg Hogg	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwal	I		
57	Isaac Dee	Penrice Academy, Cornwall			
58	Louie Ellis	Bodmin College, Cornwall			
59	Charlie Cole	Bodmin College, Cornwall			
60	Raff Lamond	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon			

## Corn 1: Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

		T D !		-	
	mediate Boys	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 4400m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
1	William Pearce	Penrice Academy, Cornwall			
2	Freddie Chatfield	Stover School, Devon			
3	Luke Hayes	Ivybridge Community College,	Devon		
4	Caleb Gifford-Groves	Mount Kelly, Devon			
5	Lewis Trubridge	Bodmin College, Cornwall			
6	Josh Peters	Penryn College, Cornwall			
7	Oliver Riches	Bodmin College, Cornwall			
8	Reuben Seabag-Montefior				
9	Connor Duffin	Tavistock College, Devon			
10	Samuel Anderson	Penryn College, Cornwall			
11	Ed Carter	Penryn College, Cornwall			
12	Aaron Collins	Bodmin College, Cornwall			
13	Jack McNair	Penair School, Cornwall			
14	Isaac Bye	Ivybridge Community College, I	Devon		
15	Caden Wray-Williams	Mount Kelly, Devon			
16	Oliver Thompson	Ivybridge Community College, I	Devon		
17	Jack Donald	Stover School, Devon			
18	Joshua Pillar	Ivybridge Community College, I	Devon		
19	Jasper Boeuf	Penair School, Cornwall			
20	Alfie Jones	Penair School, Cornwall			
21	Rufus Parker	Penair School, Cornwall			
22	Ed Johnston	Penryn College, Cornwall			
23	Tiger Miller	Penryn College, Cornwall			
24	Brennen Elliot-O'Leary	Penair School, Cornwall			
25	Max Clackson	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
26	Toby Braine	Mount Kelly, Devon			
27	Leo Morgan	Bodmin College, Cornwall			
28	Samuel Deacey	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
29	Luke Whysall	Mount Kelly, Devon			
30	Pablo Gonzalez	Stover School, Devon			
31	Reece Louw	Penair School, Cornwall			
32	Christian Broughton	Truro School, Cornwall			
33	Peter Barker	Penrice Academy, Cornwall			
34	George Lenney	Truro School, Cornwall			
35	Oliver Maughan	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
36	Joseph Davidson	Truro School, Cornwall			
37	Aron Holtan-Smart	Mount Kelly, Devon			
38	Tobias Scott	Tavistock College, Devon			
39	Josh Isted	Penrice Academy, Cornwall			
40	Emerson Ives	Stover School, Devon			
41	Rhys Couch	Bodmin College, Cornwall			
42	Freddie Day	Tavistock College, Devon			
43	Barnaby Mustoe	Penrice Academy, Cornwall			

## Corn 1: Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Seni	or Boys	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 5140m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
1	Kenny Gibson	Truro School, Cornwall			
2	Joe Wylie	Penryn College, Cornwall			
3	Douglas Hague	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
4	Sonny Oliver	Penryn College, Cornwall			
5	Ethan Lusty	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
6	Isaac Railton	Penryn College, Cornwall			
7	Alex Boulton	Penryn College, Cornwall			
8	Oshi Baker	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
9	Seth Hill	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
10	Josh Jolivet	Penryn College, Cornwall			
11	Alexander Wood	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon			
12	Kieran Hale	Stover School, Devon			
13	Lukee Holding	Truro School, Cornwall			
14	Lucas Vandeweghe	Stover School, Devon			
15	Ezekiel Padbury	Penryn College, Cornwall			
16	Josh Whitwell	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
17	Thomas Blackwell	Truro School, Cornwall			
18	Oliver Mckeown	Truro School, Cornwall			

## Corn 1: Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Junio	or Girls	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 2500m	1
Pos	Name	School, County				Time
1	Evie Green	Penrice Academy, Cornwall				
2	Summer Sutton	Penair School, Cornwall				
3	Erin Neumann	Mount Kelly, Devon				
4	Tilly Pascoe	Penryn College, Cornwall				
5	Aoife Scawn	Tavistock College, Devon				
6	Aria Griffiths	Truro School, Cornwall				
7	Matilda Ward	Penryn College, Cornwall				
8	Amelie Ward	Penair School, Cornwall				
9	Genevieve Booth	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwal				
10	Dulcie Rose-Johnson	Tavistock College, Devon				
11	Tally Parker	Penair School, Cornwall				
12	Eloise Patrick	Tavistock College, Devon				
13	Sachi Glazzard	Penryn College, Cornwall				
14	Ava Jones	Penair School, Cornwall				
15	Jessie Louw	Penair School, Cornwall				
16	Winnie Walker	Truro School, Cornwall				
17	Grace Gokhale	Ivybridge Community College,	Devon			
18	Martha Allen	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon				
19	Jess Dominey	Bodmin College, Cornwall				
20	Lucy Green	Penair School, Cornwall				
21	Ella Cade	Penryn College, Cornwall				
22	Mabel Maguire	Tavistock College, Devon				
23	Miri Crossey	Tavistock College, Devon				
24	Daisy Roberts	Bodmin College, Cornwall				
25	Pippa King	Stover School, Devon				
26	Amelia Westlake	Mount Kelly, Devon				
27	Izzy Oakes	Mount Kelly, Devon				
28	Roxy Danning	Penrice Academy, Cornwall				
29	Bea Evans	Bodmin College, Cornwall				
30	Nicole Dyer	Penrice Academy, Cornwall				
31	Sienna Faulkner-Tuck	Stover School, Devon				
32	Indi Nugent	Newguay Tretherras, Cornwal				
33	Yvaine Wheatley	Newguay Tretherras, Cornwal				
34	Olivia Clark	Mount Kelly, Devon				
35	Evangline Bennett	Tavistock College, Devon				
36	India Gregory	Mount Kelly, Devon				
37	Edna Gallego-Cooper	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon				
38	Florence Dodge	Penryn College, Cornwall				
39	Sanna Braxton	Truro School, Cornwall				
40	Daisy Hendriksz	Truro School, Cornwall				
41	Peyton Fuller	Ivybridge Community College,	Devon			
42	Katie Wood	Stover School, Devon	Devon			
43	Lucy Booth	Ivybridge Community College,	Devon			
44	Alariah Benney	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwal				
45	Catie Mae Callaghan	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwal				
46	Francesca Gilmore	Penrice Academy, Cornwall				
40 47	Sophie Murray	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwal				
48	Tilly Morgan	Bodmin College, Cornwall				
49	Erin Mullin	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Corr	ıwall			
50	Beatrix Rainsbury	Mount Kelly, Devon	wwuii			
50 51	Eliza Bate	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Corr	nwall			
51 52	Isobel Torbet	Truro School, Cornwall	ivvall			
52 53	Amelia Bowler					
53 54	May-Lee Chandler-Smith	Penrice Academy, Cornwall	nwall			
	1 <b>0</b> Matilda Bullock	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Corr Bodmin College, Cornwall	ivvail			
<b>3</b> 4€1 (	LOviatiida Bullock	Bournin College, Colliwall				

# Corn 1: Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Junior Girls		or Girls	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 2500m	
	Pos	Name	School, County				Time
	56	Hannah Bentley	Stover School, Devon				
	57	Louisa Hine	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon				
	58	Gracie White	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon				
	59	Maisi Mansell	Bodmin College, Cornwall				
	60	Isla Rowett	Penrice Academy, Cornwall				

## Corn 1: Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Inter	mediate Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes Distance 2500m	
Pos	Name	School, County	Time
1	Ava Sutton	Penair School, Cornwall	Tille
2	Serena Clarke	Bodmin College, Cornwall	
3	Lamorna Cox	Tavistock College, Devon	
4	Gen Pinnick	Truro School, Cornwall	
5	Megan Laval	Penryn College, Cornwall	
6	Isla Mullin	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall	
7	Isabella Trowell	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon	
8	Anya McAuley	Tavistock College, Devon	
9	Cara McGrane	Penair School, Cornwall	
10	Grace Roberts	Bodmin College, Cornwall	
11	Harriet Smith	Truro School, Cornwall	
12	Eve Webb	Mount Kelly, Devon	
13	Olivia Divall	Mount Kelly, Devon	
14	Meg Symonds	Stover School, Devon	
15	Erin Ellis	Bodmin College, Cornwall	
16	Tegen Mackellar	Bodmin College, Cornwall	
17	Florence Maguire	Truro School, Cornwall	
18	Enzo Bowden-Inoue	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall	
19	Ava Donald	Stover School, Devon	
20	Isla Jelbert	Penryn College, Cornwall	
21	Emma Harrold	Penair School, Cornwall	
22	Lottie Hilton	Stover School, Devon	
23	Martha Wade	Penair School, Cornwall	
24	Nell Maguire	Tavistock College, Devon	
25	Daisy Voyle	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall	
26	Hermance Vellaud	Mount Kelly, Devon	
27	Lara Harrold	Penair School, Cornwall	
28	Jasmine Potter	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall	
29	Beth Dickson	Penryn College, Cornwall	
30	Mia Preedy	Penryn College, Cornwall	
31	Olivia Paylor	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon	
32	Imogen Nute	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon	
33	Taylor Jeffs	Penair School, Cornwall	
34	Claudia Connelly	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall	
35	Polly Colderon	Tavistock College, Devon	
36	Beatrice Smallwood	Bodmin College, Cornwall	
37	Annie Maclennan	Truro School, Cornwall	
38		Kingsbridge Academy, Devon	
39	Ellena Hess	Mount Kelly, Devon	
40	Amelia Pearce	Penryn College, Cornwall	
41	Tamsyn Reid	Tavistock College, Devon	
42	Sarah Williams	Penryn College, Cornwall	
43	Lauran Dlaman	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall	
44 45	Lauren Blamey	Mount Kelly, Devon	
45 46	Blanche Elliott	Ivybridge Community College, Devon	
46 47	Luna Williams	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall	
47 48	Eva Newman Jess Turner	Truro School, Cornwall	
48 49	Lily Wallis	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall Ivybridge Community College, Devon	
50	Edi Harris	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall	
51	Summer Cary	Stover School, Devon	
31	Janinici Cary	States delically betain	

# Corn 1: Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Senior Girls		Team Results	4	<b>Scoring Athletes</b>	Distance 3420m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
1	Charolotte Walker	Tavistock College, Devon			
2	Jessica Brown	Truro School, Cornwall			
3	Chloe Clarke	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
4	Hannah Walker	Tavistock College, Devon			
5	Bea Kinnear	Tavistock College, Devon			
6	Lucy Hunter	Tavistock College, Devon			
7	Tehya Rickwood	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			
8	Alice Browning	Truro School, Cornwall			
9	Cosi Feussner	Truro School, Cornwall			
10	Erin Payne	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall			

#### Round - 1

## English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023 Corn 1: Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

#### **Junior Boys**

7

8

9

10

Junio	r Boys	
Posn	Points	s School
1	42	Penryn College, Cornwall
2	50	Tavistock College, Devon
3	67	Mount Kelly, Devon
4	69	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall
5	77	Truro School, Cornwall
6	92	Ivybridge Community College, Devon
7	95	Penair School, Cornwall
8	132	Stover School, Devon
9	157	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall
10	158	Bodmin College, Cornwall
11	204	Penrice Academy, Cornwall
12	215	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon
Junio	r Girls	
Posn	Points	s School
1	35	Penair School, Cornwall
2	45	Penryn College, Cornwall
3	49	Tavistock College, Devon
4	90	Mount Kelly, Devon
5	101	Truro School, Cornwall
6	105	Penrice Academy, Cornwall
_		

118 Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

170 Kingsbridge Academy, Devon

120 Bodmin College, Cornwall

154 Stover School, Devon

#### Round - 1

## **English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023** Corn 1: Newquay Tretherras - Thursday 12th October 2023

Interr	nediat	e Boys
Posn	Points	School
1	49	Penryn College, Cornwall
2	51	Ivybridge Community College, Devo
3	51	Bodmin College, Cornwall
4	73	Penair School, Cornwall
5	74	Mount Kelly, Devon
6	89	Stover School, Devon
7	97	Tavistock College, Devon
8	116	Penrice Academy, Cornwall
Interr	nediat	e Girls
Posn	Points	School
1	43	Bodmin College, Cornwall
2	54	Penair School, Cornwall
3	69	Truro School, Cornwall
4	70	Tavistock College, Devon
5	84	Penryn College, Cornwall
6	90	Mount Kelly, Devon
7	106	Stover School, Devon
8	108	Kingsbridge Academy, Devon
9	122	FOWEY RIVER ACADEMY, Cornwall
10	126	Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall
Senio	r Boys	
Posn	Points	School
1	19	Penryn College, Cornwall

#### **Senior Girls**

25

49

2

#### Posn Points School

1 16 Tavistock College, Devon

Newquay Tretherras, Cornwall

Truro School, Cornwall